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Tactical Solutions

3M™ Peltor™ Tactical™ XP Flex Headset

Electronic Level Dependent Hearing Protector

MT1H7F2-77

Description
Flex headset
Flex headset
Flex headset

MT1H7F2
Frequency (Hz)
Mean Attenuation (dB)
Standard Deviation (dB)

Assumed Protection (dB)

MT1H7P3*2

Frequency (Hz)
Mean Attenuation (dB)
Standard Deviation (dB)

Assumed Protection (dB)

3M ID.No

XH001660758
XH001660816
XH001660709

125 250 500
138 21,5 309
18 0,9 13
120 @ 206 296

Product code

MT1H7F2-77

MT1H7P3E2-77

MT1H7B2-77

1000 2000 4000 @ 8000
366 @ 359 355 39
1,5 55 3,1 2,3
35,1 304 | 324 367

SNR=31dB H=32dB M=29dB L=20 dB

125 250 500
140 224 281
15 2,7 1,7
125 197 264

1000 2000 4000 @ 8000
338 334 354 387
2,3 2,6 2,3 18
315 308 331 369

SNR=30 H=33 M=28 L=20

——
e
L=

phones., see cables & accessories section

Attachment

Noise cancelling microphone

High attenuating hearing protector
e Level Dependent Function
Extra functions: EQ, balance, release time, external volume etc
e Exclusive leather head pad
Electronic voice guided menu system
Warning signal when power is low
Last settings stored when switched off
e 2x AAbatteries included

Foldable head band
Helmet attachment

Neck band

MT1H7B2
Frequency (Hz)
Mean Attenuation (dB)
Standard Deviation (dB)

Assumed Protection (dB)

125
13,8
18
12,0

250
21,5
0,9
20,6

PELTOR

Standard chassis jack for connecting a flex cable
e Push To Talk (PTT) on cup
Flex cables available for connecting a variety communication radios and mobile

Colour
Black
Black
Black

500 1000 = 2000 4000
309 366 @ 359 355
13 1,5 55 3,1

296 @ 351 304 | 324

8000
39,0
2,3
36,7

SNR=31dB H=32dB M=29dB L=20dB



